

# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

<b>SUBJECT</b>	Authorization to Award #IFB-11-1867-OV / Anna Maria Island Water Line Improvements (Phases 21, 22 and 23)	<b>DATE POSTED</b>	August 15, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org_____
<b>PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE</b>	Olga Valcich (749-3055)	<b>DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED</b>	Contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	<b>CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED</b>	N/A
<b>SOURCE RECOMMENDATION</b>	Invitation for Bid #11-1867-OV Project Management Division Memo dated August 2, 2011 and Engineering Memo dated July 29, 2011	<b>AUTHORIZED BY DATE</b>	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., CPPO August 15, 2011

### ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation For Bid #11-1867-OV, Anna Maria Water Line Improvements, (Phases 21, 22 and 23) to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms and conditions, and specifications to Harris-McBurney Company, with a physical address of 2120 North US Highway 301, Tampa, FL 33619 for a total base bid of \$275,288.00 (Option "B" 220 calendar days) and a subsequent execution of contract, and acceptance of insurance.

### ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

### BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this contract consists of the construction of various sizes of waterlines and water services by directional drilling and other methods to replace existing waterlines in accordance with the Contract Documents and all associated plans, specifications and Addenda.
- Background/discussion continued on page 2.
- Funding Source: Utility Rates

### SUMMARY

Recommend the award of IFB# 11-1867-OV to Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL.

<b>ATTACHMENTS:</b> (List in order as attached)	<b>INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:</b>		
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• EOR recommendation dated 7/29/2011</li> <li>• Project Management recommendation dated 08/02/2011</li> <li>• Bid Tabulation (1 copy)</li> </ul>	N/A		
<b>COST</b>	<b>\$275,288.00</b>	<b>SOURCE (ACCT# &amp; NAME)</b>	4136002870-534000-6002780-0004 / Utility Rates
<b>COMMENTS</b>	N/A	<b>AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)</b>	

# MEMORANDUM



**PUBLIC WORKS**  
Engineering Division  
1022 26<sup>th</sup> Avenue East  
Bradenton, FL 34208

**MANATEE COUNTY**  
FLORIDA

Phone: 941.708.7450  
Fax: 941.708.7475  
[www.myanatee.org](http://www.myanatee.org)

**To:** Vince Canna, Project Manager  
**From:** Jim Stockwell, PE, Senior Project Engineer  
**Date:** July 29, 2011  
**Subject:** Engineering Recommendation of Award for IFB # 11-1867-OV  
Anna Maria Waterline Improvements phase 21, 22, and 23  
Project No. 404-6002870

---

I recommend award of this project to Harri~~B~~ McBurney Company for \$275,288.00, as the lowest responsive bid for both Bid A and Bid B. References were favorable. Their contractor's license is current and active per myflorida.com and there were no complaints filed at the BBB.

Thank You

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "J. Stockwell".

cc: (without attachments unless otherwise noted)  
Bruce Simington, Manager, Project Management Division  
Olga Valcich, Construction Buyer, Financial Management Dept.

S:\PWD\_Engineering\_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj\~WTR LINE Proj\AMI Water Distr Impr\Ph-21, 28th St  
N\DOCS\Canna01MEM Bid Recomm.doc

---

LARRY BUSTLE \* MICHAEL GALLEN \* JOHN R. CHAPPIE \* ROBIN DISABATINO \* DONNA HAYES \* CAROL WHITMORE \* JOE MCCLASH  
*District 1      District 2      District 3      District 4      District 5      District 6      District 7*

# MEMORANDUM



**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

*Project Management  
1022 26th Avenue E.  
Bradenton, FL 34208*

**MANATEE COUNTY  
FLORIDA**

Phone: 941-708-7450

Fax: 941-708-7549

[www.myanatee.org](http://www.myanatee.org)

**To:** R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager  
**From:** Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager  
**Date:** August 2, 2011  
**Subject:** Anna Maria Water Line Improvements, Phases 21, 22 & 23  
Harris - McBurney Company  
Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-1867-OV

The bids for the above referenced project had been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 220 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Harris-McBurney Company in the amount of \$275,288.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Vincent Canna, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities  
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works  
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services  
Vincent Canna, Sr. Engineering Specialist  
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments  
Project File: 6002870 - 9.2

MANATEE COUNTY  
2011 AUG 8 PM 8 19  
PURCHASING

LARRY BUSTLE \* MICHAEL GALLEN \* JOHN CHAPPIE \* ROBIN DISABATINO \* DONNA G. HAYES \* CAROL WHITMORE \* JOE McCLASH  
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

s:\pwd\pjm\_share\projects\potable water\anna maria - wtrln improvements\_6002870\pm-v canna\phase 21\_22 & 23\award rec rob.doc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	2" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	678	LF	\$9.20	\$6,237.60	\$16.15	\$10,949.70	\$9.00	\$6,102.00	\$10.95	\$7,424.10	\$11.11	\$7,532.58	\$11.00	\$7,458.00
2	4" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	4	LF	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$37.40	\$149.60	\$332.00	\$1,328.00	\$35.99	\$143.96	\$175.35	\$701.40	\$77.00	\$308.00
3	6" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	2,369	LF	\$21.00	\$49,749.00	\$28.83	\$68,298.27	\$21.85	\$51,762.65	\$12.42	\$29,422.98	\$38.61	\$91,467.09	\$34.40	\$81,493.60
4	6" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	107	LF	\$21.20	\$2,268.40	\$57.71	\$6,174.97	\$46.00	\$4,922.00	\$33.27	\$3,559.89	\$49.78	\$5,326.46	\$24.50	\$2,621.50
5	6" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,077.00	\$12,924.00	\$822.72	\$9,872.64	\$1,390.00	\$16,680.00	\$1,043.38	\$12,520.56	\$1,017.60	\$12,211.20	\$825.00	\$9,900.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,022	LB	\$4.50	\$4,599.00	\$4.79	\$4,895.38	\$6.50	\$6,643.00	\$9.73	\$9,944.06	\$1.12	\$1,144.64	\$8.50	\$8,687.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$3,782.00	\$7,564.00	\$3,660.18	\$7,320.36	\$4,955.00	\$9,910.00	\$5,150.61	\$10,301.22	\$4,386.96	\$8,773.92	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly - 90 Degree	2	EA	\$3,921.00	\$7,842.00	\$990.95	\$990.95	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,118.04	\$5,118.04	\$4,237.00	\$4,237.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00
9	Water Service (Long) (Single)	11	EA	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,181.58	\$12,997.38	\$1,395.00	\$15,345.00	\$961.19	\$10,573.09	\$1,063.00	\$11,693.00	\$760.00	\$8,360.00
10	Water Service (Short) (Single)	29	EA	\$708.00	\$20,532.00	\$735.27	\$21,322.83	\$1,055.00	\$30,595.00	\$811.18	\$23,524.22	\$733.00	\$21,257.00	\$395.00	\$11,455.00
11	Water Service (Long) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,807.00	\$9,035.00	\$1,485.38	\$7,426.90	\$2,465.00	\$12,325.00	\$2,040.95	\$10,204.75	\$1,304.00	\$6,520.00	\$970.00	\$4,850.00
12	Water Service (Short) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$988.17	\$4,940.85	\$1,884.00	\$9,420.00	\$1,563.45	\$7,817.25	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$485.00	\$2,425.00
13	Water Service (Triple)	1	EA	\$1,672.00	\$1,672.00	\$1,390.42	\$1,390.42	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,018.20	\$2,018.20	\$1,393.00	\$1,393.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
14	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	21	EA	\$7.20	\$15,120.00	\$677.61	\$14,229.81	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$825.00	\$17,325.00	\$233.00	\$1,398.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00
15	Remove Existing Gate Valve Box and Pad	6	EA	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$179.16	\$1,074.96	\$1,393.00	\$1,398.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
16	Connection to existing Waterlines	7	EA	\$2,211.00	\$15,477.00	\$1,286.77	\$9,007.39	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,047.54	\$14,332.78	\$1,424.50	\$9,971.50	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
17	Driveway Restoration	8	SY	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$70.06	\$560.48	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$213.20	\$1,705.60	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
18	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe	47	CF	\$22.00	\$1,034.00	\$77.46	\$3,640.62	\$16.00	\$752.00	\$24.01	\$1,128.47	\$69.00	\$2,773.00	\$13.00	\$611.00
19	Sodding	426	SY	\$4.50	\$1,917.00	\$3.87	\$1,648.62	\$6.50	\$2,769.00	\$2.48	\$1,056.48	\$6.91	\$2,943.66	\$2.25	\$958.50
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1,893.06	\$1,893.06	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$432.40	\$432.40	\$1,611.00	\$1,611.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
21	Concrete Curb Replacement	8	LF	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$38.38	\$307.04	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$18.15	\$145.20	\$44.80	\$358.40	\$30.00	\$240.00
22	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	62	SY	\$78.00	\$4,836.00	\$55.15	\$3,419.30	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$137.50	\$8,525.00	\$75.70	\$4,693.40	\$92.50	\$5,735.00
23	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	298	SY	\$34.50	\$10,281.00	\$36.63	\$10,915.74	\$32.00	\$9,536.00	\$33.00	\$9,834.00	\$33.60	\$10,012.80	\$24.75	\$7,375.50
24	Pipe Adapter	15	EA	\$401.60	\$6,024.00	\$225.53	\$3,382.95	\$485.00	\$7,275.00	\$625.30	\$9,379.50	\$200.66	\$3,009.90	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
25	Pipe Joint Restraints	39	EA	\$63.60	\$2,480.40	\$94.28	\$3,676.92	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$146.61	\$5,717.79	\$110.50	\$4,309.50	\$77.50	\$3,022.50
26	Blowoff Assembly - 2" - ADDENDUM #1	2	EA	\$807.00	\$1,614.00	\$895.26	\$1,790.52	\$75.00	\$3,407.00	\$975.93	\$1,951.86	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
27	Sidewalk Restoration	2	SY	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$103.50	\$207.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
28	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac Breakers	63	EA	\$520.00	\$32,760.00	\$455.29	\$28,683.27	\$511.50	\$32,224.50	\$935.00	\$58,905.00	\$604.35	\$38,074.05	\$850.00	\$53,550.00
29	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Bid Total)	1	LS	\$11,075.60	\$11,075.60	\$16,249.61	\$16,249.61	\$16,521.81	\$16,521.81	\$19,932.32	\$19,932.32	\$16,230.00	\$16,230.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
30	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$6,823.00	\$6,823.00	\$5,022.60	\$5,022.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,065.98	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
31	DISCRETIONARY				\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00
<b>BID "A" - 280 CALENDAR DAYS</b>					<b>\$275,288.00</b>		<b>\$291,815.18</b>		<b>\$299,987.96</b>		<b>\$313,807.66</b>		<b>\$318,129.00</b>		<b>\$331,485.60</b>
Acknowledged Addendum #1 and #2				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Florida Trench Safety Act				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Acknowledged Site Visit				YES - 6/29/11		YES - 7/18/11 & 7/22/11		YES - 7/22/11		YES - 7/22/11		YES - 7/11/11		YES	
Drug Free Work Place Certification				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				YES		YES		NO		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		NO	
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)				YES		YES		NO		NO		NO		NO	
Notes:															
					Item #14 should read \$720.00. Extended price of item #14 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.		Extended price of item #30 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.		N/A						Extended price of item #23 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.



**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB #11-1867-OV**  
**Anna Maria Waterline Improvements - Phase 21 (28th Street North), Phase 22 (Avenue B and Bayview) and Phase 23 (27th Street North and Avenue C)**  
**Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 280 Calendar Days**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	7		8		9		10		11	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	2" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	678	LF	\$12.60	\$8,542.80	\$19.00	\$12,882.00	\$18.50	\$12,543.00	\$13.00	\$8,814.00	\$15.20	\$10,305.60
2	4" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	4	LF	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$123.00	\$492.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
3	6" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	2,369	LF	\$25.20	\$59,698.80	\$33.00	\$78,177.00	\$24.85	\$58,969.65	\$27.30	\$64,673.70	\$30.25	\$71,662.25
4	6" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	107	LF	\$45.25	\$4,841.75	\$84.00	\$8,988.00	\$39.50	\$4,226.50	\$62.00	\$6,634.00	\$48.85	\$5,226.95
5	6" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,292.00	\$15,504.00	\$1,451.00	\$17,412.00	\$1,485.00	\$17,820.00	\$1,235.00	\$14,820.00	\$1,114.00	\$13,368.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,022	LB	\$10.40	\$10,628.80	\$3.50	\$3,577.00	\$5.95	\$6,080.90	\$8.00	\$8,176.00	\$5.50	\$5,621.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly - 90 Degree	2	EA	\$4,827.00	\$9,654.00	\$5,055.00	\$10,110.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,140.00	\$10,280.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly - 90 Degree	1	EA	\$4,927.00	\$4,927.00	\$5,155.00	\$5,155.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
9	Water Service (Long) (Single)	11	EA	\$1,545.00	\$16,995.00	\$1,073.00	\$11,803.00	\$998.00	\$10,978.00	\$1,510.00	\$16,610.00	\$1,075.00	\$11,825.00
10	Water Service (Short) (Single)	29	EA	\$770.00	\$22,330.00	\$806.00	\$23,374.00	\$698.00	\$20,242.00	\$860.00	\$24,940.00	\$598.00	\$17,342.00
11	Water Service (Long) (Double)	5	EA	\$2,512.00	\$12,560.00	\$2,572.00	\$12,860.00	\$1,385.00	\$6,925.00	\$2,685.00	\$13,425.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00
12	Water Service (Short) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,589.00	\$7,945.00	\$1,673.00	\$8,365.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,865.00	\$9,325.00	\$1,290.00	\$6,450.00
13	Water Service (Triple)	1	EA	\$2,136.00	\$2,136.00	\$2,358.00	\$2,358.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
14	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	1	EA	\$1,465.00	\$30,765.00	\$370.00	\$7,770.00	\$1,155.00	\$24,255.00	\$1,635.00	\$34,335.00	\$1,645.00	\$34,545.00
15	Remove Existing Gate Valve Box and Pad	6	EA	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$234.00	\$1,404.00	\$232.00	\$1,392.00
16	Connection to existing Waterlines	7	EA	\$1,644.00	\$11,508.00	\$3,002.00	\$21,014.00	\$2,885.00	\$20,195.00	\$970.00	\$6,790.00	\$1,836.00	\$12,852.00
17	Driveway Restoration	8	SY	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$53.50	\$428.00
18	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe	47	CF	\$31.15	\$1,464.05	\$17.50	\$822.50	\$34.00	\$1,598.00	\$164.00	\$7,708.00	\$28.00	\$1,316.00
19	Sodding	426	SY	\$2.05	\$873.30	\$4.00	\$1,704.00	\$4.00	\$1,704.00	\$3.35	\$1,427.10	\$2.45	\$1,043.70
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
21	Concrete Curb Replacement	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$33.70	\$269.60
22	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	92	SY	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$68.00	\$6,256.00	\$72.00	\$6,624.00	\$149.00	\$13,728.00
23	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	298	SY	\$24.75	\$7,375.50	\$36.00	\$10,788.00	\$31.50	\$9,387.00	\$15.95	\$4,753.10	\$37.90	\$11,294.20
24	Pipe Adapter	15	EA	\$405.00	\$6,075.00	\$266.00	\$3,990.00	\$255.00	\$3,825.00	\$432.00	\$6,480.00	\$151.00	\$2,265.00
25	Pipe Joint Restraints	39	EA	\$115.00	\$4,485.00	\$98.00	\$3,822.00	\$56.00	\$2,184.00	\$170.00	\$6,630.00	\$64.25	\$2,505.75
26	Blowoff Assembly - 2" - ADDENDUM #1	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,128.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$688.00	\$1,376.00
27	Sidewalk Restoration	2	SY	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$49.65	\$99.30
28	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac Breakers	63	EA	\$766.00	\$48,258.00	\$625.00	\$39,375.00	\$1,020.00	\$64,260.00	\$908.00	\$57,204.00	\$1,600.00	\$100,800.00
29	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Bid Total)	1	LS	\$25,468.00	\$25,468.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,850.05	\$22,850.05	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
30	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
31	DISCRETIONARY				\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$78,500.00		\$28,500.00
<b>BID "A" - 280 CALENDAR DAYS</b>					<b>\$351,261.00</b>		<b>\$363,642.50</b>		<b>\$364,052.10</b>		<b>\$373,095.90</b>		<b>\$440,135.35</b>
Acknowledged Addendum #1 and #2				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Florida Trench Safety Act				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Acknowledged Site Visit				YES - 7/29/11		YES		YES - 7/21, 7/23 & 7/25/11		YES		YES - 7/12/11	
Drug Free Work Place Certification				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)				YES		YES		YES		NO		YES	
Notes:					N/A		N/A		Extended price of Item #3 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.		N/A		Extended price of Item #3 & Item #26 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.

Bid Tabulation  
IFB #11-1867-OV  
Anna Maria Waterline Improvements  
Phase 21 (28th Street North), Phase 22 (Avenue B and Bayview) and Phase 23 (27th Street North and Avenue C)  
Bid "A" Based on a Completion time of 280 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Shawni Robinson  
(Project Management)

8/1/11  
Date

REVIEWED BY: [Signature]  
(Project Management)

8-11-11  
Date

REVIEWED BY: [Signature]  
(Engineer)

8/2/11  
Date

APPROVED BY: [Signature]  
(Purchasing)

8-1-2011  
Date

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	2" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	678	LF	\$9.20	\$6,237.60	\$16.15	\$10,949.70	\$9.00	\$6,102.00	\$10.95	\$7,424.10	\$11.11	\$7,532.58	\$11.55	\$7,830.90
2	4" DI Waterline (C1-350) (Direct Bury)	4	LF	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$37.40	\$149.60	\$332.00	\$1,328.00	\$35.99	\$143.96	\$175.35	\$701.40	\$80.85	\$323.40
3	6" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	2,369	LF	\$21.00	\$49,749.00	\$28.83	\$68,298.27	\$21.85	\$51,762.65	\$12.42	\$29,422.98	\$38.61	\$91,467.09	\$36.12	\$85,568.28
4	6" DI Waterline (C1-350) (Direct Bury)	107	LF	\$21.00	\$2,268.40	\$57.71	\$6,174.97	\$46.00	\$4,922.00	\$33.27	\$3,559.89	\$49.78	\$5,326.46	\$25.75	\$2,755.25
5	6" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,077.00	\$12,924.00	\$82.72	\$9,872.64	\$1,390.00	\$16,680.00	\$1,043.38	\$12,520.56	\$1,017.60	\$12,211.20	\$866.25	\$10,395.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,022	LB	\$4.50	\$4,599.00	\$4.79	\$4,895.38	\$6.50	\$6,643.00	\$9.73	\$9,944.06	\$1.12	\$1,144.64	\$8.95	\$9,146.90
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$3,782.00	\$7,564.00	\$3,660.18	\$7,320.36	\$4,955.00	\$9,910.00	\$5,150.61	\$10,301.22	\$4,386.96	\$8,773.92	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly - 90 Degree	1	EA	\$3,921.00	\$3,921.00	\$990.95	\$990.95	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,118.04	\$5,118.04	\$4,237.00	\$4,237.00	\$4,189.50	\$4,189.50
9	Water Service (Long) (Single)	11	EA	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,181.58	\$12,997.38	\$1,395.00	\$15,345.00	\$961.19	\$10,573.09	\$1,063.00	\$11,693.00	\$798.00	\$8,778.00
10	Water Service (Short) (Single)	29	EA	\$708.00	\$20,532.00	\$735.27	\$21,322.83	\$1,055.00	\$30,595.00	\$811.18	\$23,524.22	\$733.00	\$21,257.00	\$414.75	\$12,027.75
11	Water Service (Long) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,807.00	\$9,035.00	\$1,485.38	\$7,426.90	\$2,465.00	\$12,325.00	\$2,040.95	\$10,204.75	\$1,304.00	\$6,520.00	\$1,018.50	\$5,092.50
12	Water Service (Short) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$988.17	\$4,940.85	\$1,884.00	\$9,420.00	\$1,563.45	\$7,817.25	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$509.25	\$2,546.25
13	Water Service (Triple)	1	EA	\$1,672.00	\$1,672.00	\$1,390.42	\$1,390.42	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,018.20	\$2,018.20	\$1,393.00	\$1,393.00	\$1,102.50	\$1,102.50
14	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	21	EA	\$72.00	\$1,512.00	\$677.61	\$14,229.81	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$825.00	\$17,325.00	\$508.50	\$10,678.50	\$1,312.50	\$27,562.50
15	Remove Existing Gate Valve Box and Pad	6	EA	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$179.16	\$1,074.96	\$233.00	\$1,398.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
16	Connection to existing Waterlines	7	EA	\$2,211.00	\$15,477.00	\$1,286.77	\$9,007.39	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,047.54	\$14,332.78	\$1,424.50	\$9,971.50	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
17	Driveway Restoration	8	SY	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$70.06	\$560.48	\$95.00	\$902.00	\$213.20	\$1,705.60	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$47.25	\$378.00
18	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe	47	CF	\$22.00	\$1,034.00	\$77.46	\$3,640.62	\$16.00	\$760.00	\$24.01	\$1,128.47	\$59.00	\$2,773.00	\$13.65	\$641.55
19	Sodding	426	SY	\$4.50	\$1,917.00	\$3.87	\$1,648.62	\$6.50	\$2,769.00	\$2.48	\$1,056.48	\$6.91	\$2,943.66	\$2.36	\$1,005.36
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1,893.06	\$1,893.06	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$432.40	\$432.40	\$1,611.00	\$1,611.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00
21	Concrete Curt Replacement	8	LF	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$38.38	\$307.04	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$18.15	\$145.20	\$44.80	\$358.40	\$31.50	\$252.00
22	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	62	SY	\$78.00	\$4,836.00	\$55.15	\$3,419.30	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$137.50	\$8,525.00	\$75.70	\$4,693.40	\$97.15	\$6,023.30
23	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	298	SY	\$34.50	\$10,281.00	\$36.63	\$10,915.74	\$32.00	\$9,536.00	\$33.00	\$9,834.00	\$33.60	\$10,012.80	\$26.00	\$7,748.00
24	Pipe Adapter	15	EA	\$401.60	\$6,024.00	\$225.53	\$3,382.95	\$485.00	\$2,325.00	\$625.30	\$9,379.50	\$200.66	\$3,009.90	\$393.75	\$5,906.25
25	Pipe Joint Restraints	39	EA	\$63.60	\$2,480.40	\$94.28	\$3,676.92	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$146.61	\$5,717.79	\$110.50	\$4,309.50	\$81.40	\$3,174.60
26	Blowoff Assembly - 2" - ADDENDUM #1	2	EA	\$807.00	\$1,614.00	\$895.26	\$1,790.52	\$1,703.50	\$3,407.00	\$975.93	\$1,951.86	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00
27	Sidewalk Restoration	2	SY	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$103.50	\$207.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$42.00	\$84.00
28	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac Breakers	63	EA	\$520.00	\$32,760.00	\$455.29	\$28,683.27	\$511.50	\$32,224.50	\$935.00	\$58,905.00	\$604.35	\$38,074.05	\$892.50	\$56,227.50
29	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Bid Total)	1	LS	\$11,075.60	\$11,075.60	\$16,249.61	\$16,249.61	\$16,521.81	\$16,521.81	\$19,935.32	\$19,935.32	\$16,230.00	\$16,230.00	\$24,675.00	\$24,675.00
30	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$6,823.00	\$6,823.00	\$5,022.00	\$5,022.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,065.98	\$1,065.98	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00
31	DISCRETIONARY				\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00
	<b>BID "B" - 220 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>\$275,288.00</b>		<b>\$291,814.58</b>		<b>\$299,987.96</b>		<b>\$313,807.66</b>		<b>\$318,129.00</b>		<b>\$346,668.29</b>
	Acknowledged Addendum #1 and #2			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Contractor's Questionnaire			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Acknowledged Site Visit			YES - 6/29/11		YES - 7/18/11 & 7/22/11		YES - 7/22/11		YES - 7/22/11		YES - 7/11/11		YES	
	Drug Free Work Place Certification			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes			YES		YES		NO		YES		YES		YES	
	Bid Bond			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		NO	
	Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)			YES		YES		NO		NO		NO		NO	
	Notes:				Item #14 should read \$720.00. Extended price of item #14 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	7		8		9		10		11	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	2" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	678	LF	\$12.60	\$8,542.80	\$19.00	\$12,882.00	\$18.50	\$12,543.00	\$13.00	\$8,814.00	\$15.20	\$10,305.60
2	4" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	4	LF	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$123.00	\$492.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
3	6" HDPE Waterline (C-906) (Directional Drill)	2,369	LF	\$25.20	\$59,698.80	\$33.00	\$78,177.00	\$24.85	\$58,869.65	\$27.30	\$64,673.70	\$30.25	\$71,662.25
4	6" DI Waterline (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	107	LF	\$45.25	\$4,841.75	\$84.00	\$8,988.00	\$39.50	\$4,226.50	\$62.00	\$6,634.00	\$48.85	\$5,226.95
5	6" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,292.00	\$15,504.00	\$1,451.00	\$17,412.00	\$1,485.00	\$17,820.00	\$1,235.00	\$14,820.00	\$1,114.00	\$13,368.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,022	LB	\$10.40	\$10,628.80	\$3.50	\$3,577.00	\$5.95	\$6,080.90	\$8.00	\$8,176.00	\$5.50	\$5,621.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$4,827.00	\$9,654.00	\$5,055.00	\$10,110.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,140.00	\$10,280.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly - 90 Degree	1	EA	\$4,927.00	\$4,927.00	\$5,155.00	\$5,155.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
9	Water Service (Long) (Single)	11	EA	\$1,545.00	\$16,995.00	\$1,073.00	\$11,803.00	\$998.00	\$10,978.00	\$1,510.00	\$16,610.00	\$1,075.00	\$11,825.00
10	Water Service (Short) (Single)	29	EA	\$770.00	\$22,330.00	\$806.00	\$23,374.00	\$698.00	\$20,242.00	\$860.00	\$24,940.00	\$988.00	\$27,342.00
11	Water Service (Long) (Double)	5	EA	\$2,512.00	\$12,560.00	\$2,572.00	\$12,860.00	\$1,385.00	\$6,925.00	\$1,865.00	\$9,325.00	\$1,290.00	\$6,450.00
12	Water Service (Short) (Double)	5	EA	\$1,589.00	\$7,945.00	\$1,673.00	\$8,365.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,065.00	\$5,325.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00
13	Water Service (Triple)	1	EA	\$2,136.00	\$2,136.00	\$2,358.00	\$2,358.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
14	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	21	EA	\$1,465.00	\$30,765.00	\$370.00	\$7,770.00	\$1,155.00	\$24,255.00	\$1,635.00	\$34,335.00	\$1,645.00	\$34,545.00
15	Remove Existing Gate Valve Box and Pad	6	EA	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$234.00	\$1,404.00	\$232.00	\$1,392.00
16	Connection to existing Waterlines	7	EA	\$1,644.00	\$11,508.00	\$3,002.00	\$21,014.00	\$2,885.00	\$20,195.00	\$970.00	\$6,790.00	\$1,836.00	\$12,852.00
17	Driveway Restoration	8	SY	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$53.50	\$428.00
18	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe	47	CF	\$31.15	\$1,464.05	\$17.50	\$822.50	\$34.00	\$1,598.00	\$144.00	\$7,708.00	\$28.00	\$1,316.00
19	Sodding	426	SY	\$2.05	\$873.30	\$4.00	\$1,704.00	\$4.00	\$1,704.00	\$3.35	\$1,427.10	\$2.45	\$1,043.70
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
21	Concrete Curb Replacement	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$33.70	\$269.60
22	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	62	SY	\$38.00	\$2,356.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$68.00	\$4,216.00	\$72.00	\$4,464.00	\$149.00	\$9,238.00
23	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	298	SY	\$24.75	\$7,375.50	\$30.00	\$8,940.00	\$31.50	\$9,387.00	\$15.95	\$4,753.10	\$37.90	\$11,294.20
24	Pipe Adapter	15	EA	\$405.00	\$6,075.00	\$266.00	\$3,990.00	\$255.00	\$3,825.00	\$432.00	\$6,480.00	\$151.00	\$2,265.00
25	Pipe Joint Restraints	39	EA	\$115.00	\$4,485.00	\$98.00	\$3,822.00	\$56.00	\$2,184.00	\$170.00	\$6,630.00	\$64.25	\$2,505.75
26	Blowoff Assembly - 2" - ADDENDUM #1	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,128.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$688.00	\$1,376.00
27	Sidewalk Restoration	2	SY	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$49.65	\$99.30
28	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac Breakers	63	EA	\$766.00	\$48,258.00	\$625.00	\$39,375.00	\$1,020.00	\$64,260.00	\$908.00	\$57,204.00	\$1,660.00	\$104,580.00
29	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Bid Total)	1	LS	\$25,468.00	\$25,468.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,850.05	\$22,850.05	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
30	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
31	DISCRETIONARY				\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00		\$28,500.00
<b>BID "B" - 220 CALENDAR DAYS</b>					<b>\$351,261.00</b>		<b>\$363,642.50</b>		<b>\$364,052.10</b>		<b>\$373,095.90</b>		<b>\$443,915.35</b>

ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #1 AND #2	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledged Site Visit	YES - 7/29/11	YES	YES	YES - 7/21, 7/23 & 7/25/11	YES	YES	YES - 7/12/11
Drug Free Work Place Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
Notes:				Extended price of item #3 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.			Extended price of item #28 & item #29 has been corrected in accordance with Article A.29, Mathematical Errors of the Invitation for Bid.
					N/A		



Bid Tabulation  
IFB #11-1867-OV  
Anna Maria Waterline Improvements  
Phase 21 (28th Street North), Phase 22 (Avenue B and Bayview) and Phase 23 (27th Street North and Avenue C)  
Bid "B" Based on a Completion time of 220 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Shawn Robinson 8/1/11  
(Project Management) Date

REVIEWED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ Date  
(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY: J. Starnell 8/2/11  
(Engineer) Date

APPROVED BY: Ally Zwick 8-1-2011  
(Purchasing) Date